
Blair
County
DHIA

Monthly
Report

BLAIR COUNTY DHIA
APRIL, 1980

The herd of Raymond Diebold recorded highest daily but-

PUBLIC SALE
OF 10ACRE FARMETTE
SATURDAY, JUNE 7

AT 2:00 P.M
Located at Rt. 322 and Rt. 897 Intersection,

one mile East of Blue Ball, East Earl Twp.,
Lancaster Co., PA.

A CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF
10 Acres More or Less

Zoned Residential. Six acres m high state of
cultivation, balance m pasture with stream and pond,
plus building area. Approx. 570 ft of road frontage on
Rt. 322, approx. 650 ft. of road on Rt. 897

Erected thereon the following improvements:

Built approx, in 1761

if. •* It fSfc ' I
_

» ■*•«-

Built in 1943

2Vi Story Brick-Plaster Dwelling
Two porches. First floor: Kitchen with built-in

cabinets, closet and in-laid linoleum. Large family
room with wall-to-wall carpet, fireplace, built-in
corner cupboard. Hallway with wall-to-wall carpet,
closet, and an open winding stairway. Large
Imngroom with fireplace. Sewing room and laundry
combined with built-in corner cupboard and in-laid
linoleum, walk-m closet. Full bath. Second floor 5
bedrooms, one with wall-to-wall carpet, one with
fireplace, two with closets. Large attic storage. Full
basement with can shelves and outside entrance.
Electric water heater. Electric baseboard heat in

kitchen, Imngroom, hallway and bath. Large lawn and
garden. Shrubbery, shade trees Blacktop driveway.
Neverfailing well.

STONE SPRING HOUSE witha never failing spring.

Large Three Bay
Frame Bank Steer Barn

with corn crib attached, also attached two-story
frame chicken house and steer stable combined.
Cement barnyard and feedlot.

Two Cement Trench Silos
s’x 10’x75’and 6’x 16’x 54’

THREE CORN CRIBS. One -5’ x 13’x 48’, two round
cribs -13’ x 14’, 33’ x 41’ Two Bay Frame Equipment
shed; 21’ x 26’ Frame Shop with work Table; 22’ x 28’
Frame Sheep barn; 3 car Frame Garage; 275 Gal.
underground gas tank with electric pump. NOTE.
These buildings are in well-kept condition, on a
property ofover 1200ft. of road frontage

OPEN HOUSE; Saturdays, May 17-24-31 from 9 00
a.m to 4:00 pmor by appointment

TERMS: Cash 10% down day of sale. Balance July 7,
1980 or with proper credit clearance as follows:
Prospect buyer must contact seller at least 10 days
prior to date of sale and furnish the seller with
references which the seller has the right to check. If
seller wishes he will give persons the right to bid and
use the following terms of settlement —lO% down day
of sale. 18% at settlement. Balance of sale price shall
be paid over the term of 10years at 10% interest on the
unpaid balance. Interest to be paid semi-annual.
Prmcipal annual.
Sale by:

CLARANCE B. & BARBARA MARTIN
717-354-5575

AUCTS.
NEVIN Z. MARTIN
LEWIS B. GROFF

Not Responsible ForAccidents

terfat average for April The Holstein herd of 31 1 cows
•waged 56 6 lbs of milk and 238 lbs of fat with a 4 2
■percent test

The high producing cow for the month was a grade Holstein
in the Robert A Brumbaugh herd Cow #375 produced
20,057 lbs ot milk and 936 lbs of butterfat in 305 days at six
years, four months of age

The 15 high herds for the month of April

OWNER NO
COWS

%DAYS LIS
IN MILK MILK
(8 5 56 6
•3 0 59 2
•3 4 52 8
•11 55 5
15 9 52 6
2 3 58 9
7 5 51 1
2 5 53 0
4 2 53 5
5 4 48 7
3 6 49 5
79 51 1
6 7 461
45 481
8 9 47 9

% LBS

Raymond Diebold
Dawn Baker
Harry Brubaker
Donald L Brumbaugh
Thomas W Kelly
G W & R G Baker
W Dean Stern

FAT FAT
4 2 2 38
3 8 2 24
4 1 2 18
3 8 2 09
3 9 207
3 5 206
4 0 204
3 8 2 01
3 7 200
4 1 2 00
4 0 2 00
3 9 1 98
4 2 1 95
4 0 1 93
4 0 1 92

Burket Homestead Farm
James Smith
Rich Lou Farm
Mark Slagenweit, Jr
DaleW Hoover
Rodney L Metzler
William R England
Donald R Smith

OWNER
NAMEORNUMRER RRD AGE

LBS %

MILK FAT

W & R G Baker
128 RH 5-7

RH 4 7
22.296 4 0
20,676 3 4
21.297 3 4163 RH

Burket Homestead Farm
62 RH 6 2
98 GH 6 2

18,735 3 5
17801 3 9

BROOKS END AND PAR-KAY FARM

FIFTY-FIFTH
SALE

1980 SUMMER OFFERING
FRIDAY, JUNE 27

1:00 P.M.'
At the Farm • Beavertown, Pa.

260 head of SCOTCH & IRISH
and other foreign bloodlines

• Many Imported from Scotland

YORKSHIRE—LANDRACE
Bom and raised on our farms from our parent im-

ported stock.
100 ★ Bred gilts - most of which carry Scotch or
Foreign BloodLitters.
50 ★ YORKSHIRE - Many carry Scotch litters.
50 ★ LANCRACE - All carry Scotch or Foreign Blood
Litters.

50 ★ BOARS
30 ★ YORKSHIRE - New Scotch Bloodlines as well

asIrish and American Bloodlines.
20 * LANDRACE - All 100% SCOTCH, IRISH or

other foreign blood
100 * Commercial Open Gilts - Mostly Irish &Scotch

blood. Scan-O-Probe Loin Eye & Back fat figures.
Production tested -Certified MeatProven & Show Ring
Champion Stock. Certified brucelosis free &

pseudorabies free. Health charts sale dayfor entry into
any state.

4 big prodution wins of recent shows top indexing
Yorkshire, Pen of boars, PA test station feed con-
version 2 55, rate of gain 2 52

Top indexmg Pen of boars, Del test station feed
conversion 2 24,rateof gam 2 44

Second high indexing Pen over all breeds Del test
station Landrace feed conversion 2 48, rate of gain 2 05

Ohio production barrow show we had both champion
and reserve champion on foot winners They were
York, Landrace crossbred barrows

s *» i , *»**
» »»uiimN>

IRISH BOARS and GILTS of this greatDam will sell.
Greenback 3044, one of our foundation Irish Yorkshire
Sows.

Owners:
RENO & PARK THOMAS
& MARK STEHR

RENO PARK MARK
717-658-5821 717-658-6544 717-658-7007
717-658-7304 717-658-6702

Catalogs Available
Mike Jones, Greenville, VA - Auct.

156
43

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 24,1980—D21

High Acres Farm
17 GH

Donald R Smith
119 GH
35 GH
134 , GH

James Smith
Star GH

Wayne P Stonerook
Plum GH

Mary Walters
APE 5799 RH
88L0839 RG
88L0852 RG

Donald L Brumbaugh
Helen RH
Lillian RH

Rich Lou Farms
Roxann RH
Helen RH

DaleW Hoover
Mane RH
Lauxie RH
Black RH
Thelma RH

Clover Will Farms
196 RH
314 GH
334 GH

Harold Yinghng
31Fay RH

Milton Corle& Sons
Royal RH
Rosy RH
Betty RH

Marcove Farm
Irene

Gerald Burket
Carman
Cornne
Seily

Fred Bechtel
Pam RH

William & Larry Baker
2 GH

Blackcrest Farms
9 GH
23 RH

Dar Wil Farms
214 V GH
35 RRW

Robert A Brumbaugh
375 GH
2567 GH

W Dean Stern
35R

20,489

16,764
19,939
17,879

19,476

15,840

17,628
14,933
11,698

19,870
18,700

17,418
20,553

18,047
18,644
19,780
18,601

19,692
19,107
23,145

15,244

15,595
16,670
19,619

18,481

GH
RRW

GH

21,431
17,906
18,695

17,098

18,958

19,273
19,306

17,219
15,589

20,057
17,966

47
37

4-10 22,716

(Turn to Page D 22)

RE

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 1980
Starting at 9 A.M.

Location - 102 Merritt Street (Plains) Wilkes-
Barre, Pa.

CONSTRUCTION AUCTION
GROSEK & SONS, sold their building and

must liquidatethe following.
THIS IS A Partial LISTING

1978 P.&H. OMEGA Only 958 HRS , 1978 CASE 580C
BACKHOE & LOADER 913 HRS., 1968 P.&H. TRUCK
CRANE 430 TC Bx 4 CARRIER 30 TON w/3,463 MILES
ON TRUCK CARRIER & A 150’ BOOM, 1975 DESA
ELECTRIC ELEVATOR FOR MATERIAL & PER-
SONNEL (MODEL 8P5089 WITH 30-6’ SECTIONS, has
CLEVELAND GEAR BOX), 1974 Case 11508 TRUCK
LOADER 2,557 HRS., 1978CASE LOADER 350 MODEL
391 HRS., 1964 INT 1600 DUMP TRUCK, INT. JEEP
w/MEYERS SNOW BLADE. Masters cement float,
Kelly vibrator, Oztec floor grinder, gravel vibrator,
Muller 3-2-s portable mixer, 2 yd. concrete buckets
-.2;, over 400 screw jacks w/fixtures, steel column
form, side-walk hoist, concrete vibrators, app. 22-5
gal cans of glue & mastic, msolated sheetmg, terra
cota pipe, stone & marble stills, 250 gal oil tank, Rawl
V toggle bolts, Clark double Vac, app. 25-2,000 BTU
heaters, Masters 245,000 BTU, Aeroil 350,000 BTU
heaters, app $25,000 inventory in lumber - V 4x5 ext
plywood, N C Pine Ixl3’, 14’, 18’, 20’, 21’, 4”x4” in 6’,
B’, 10’, 12’, 16’, 18’ app. 60 Vz 4xB plywood, etc. all type
molding, hollow core doors, steel doors, 6’12” out door
fixtures, steel door casings, over 150 double metal
closet doors w/shdes, wood stair forms, fiber chute &

pipe, scaffold brackets, adjustable scaffolding, Jahn
hair pins A&C, scrap iron, insulated blankets, Ellis
clamps, metal firing strips, IV4 2 underlaymentnails, 6
Cases blued plaster nails, IV’ lath nails, app. 40 rolls
6x6 8/8 wire, used alum wmdows, NCR book-keeping
machine, 10’ overhead door, inserts ties for concrete,
plus many, many unlisted items

Terms - Cash, Certified Check, no personal checks
unless known by auctioneer orsellers.

Inspection Friday, June 6 from 10A.M. till 4 P M.
Owners-Sellers:
ED & TONY GROSEK
717-824-8731

Auctioneers: John Autotore 717-784-3506
JohnAutotore Jr. 717-784-0381

663

658
756
673

714

743

733
781
652

710
717

721
886

720
823
672
758

846
861
880

654

698
667
777

689

818
657
682

684

770

912
757

658
675

936
669

738

895
713
715

558
593

6-7
50
4-5

85
6 7

4-3
33

67
4 10
4-3
6-4

6-1
63
3 10

39
4-4
3-2

42
52
56

36
38

4 1
43

40
44
34
4 1

43
45
38

43

4 5
40
40

40

47
39

38
43


