

Blair County DHIA Monthly Report

BLAIR COUNTY DHIA APRIL, 1980
The herd of Raymond Diebold recorded highest daily but-

PUBLIC SALE

OF 10 ACRE FARMETTE SATURDAY, JUNE 7

AT 2:00 P.M.

Located at Rt. 322 and Rt. 897 Intersection, one mile East of Blue Ball, East Earl Twp., Lancaster Co., PA.

A CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF **10 Acres More or Less**

Zoned Residential. Six acres in high state of cultivation, balance in pasture with stream and pond, plus building area. Approx. 570 ft of road frontage on Rt. 322, approx. 650 ft. of road on Rt. 897

Erected thereon the following improvements:



Built approx. in 1761



Built in 1943

2½ Story Brick-Plaster Dwelling

Two porches. First floor: Kitchen with built-in cabinets, closet and in-laid linoleum. Large family room with wall-to-wall carpet, fireplace, built-in corner cupboard. Hallway with wall-to-wall carpet, closet, and an open winding stairway. Large livingroom with fireplace. Sewing room and laundry combined with built-in corner cupboard and in-laid linoleum, walk-in closet. Full bath. Second floor 5 bedrooms, one with wall-to-wall carpet, one with fireplace, two with closets. Large attic storage. Full basement with can shelves and outside entrance. Electric water heater. Electric baseboard heat in kıtchen, lıvıngroom, hallway and bath. Large lawn and garden. Shrubbery, shade trees Blacktop driveway. Never failing well.

STONE SPRING HOUSE with a never failing spring.

Large Three Bay Frame Bank Steer Barn

with corn crib attached, also attached two-story steer stable combined rame chicken house Cement barnyard and feedlot.

Two Cement Trench Silos

5' x 10' x 75' and 6' x 16' x 54'

THREE CORN CRIBS. One - 5' x 13' x 48', two round cribs - 13' x 14', 33' x 41' Two Bay Frame Equipment shed; 21' x 26' Frame Shop with work Table; 22' x 28' Frame Sheep barn; 3 car Frame Garage; 275 Gal. underground gas tank with electric pump. NOTE. These buildings are in well-kept condition, on a property of over 1200 ft. of road frontage

OPEN HOUSE: Saturdays, May 17-24-31 from 9 00

a.m to 4:00 p m or by appointment

TERMS: Cash 10% down day of sale. Balance July 7, 1980 or with proper credit clearance as follows: Prospect buyer must contact seller at least 10 days prior to date of sale and furnish the seller with references which the seller has the right to check. If seller wishes he will give persons the right to bid and use the following terms of settlement - 10% down day of sale. 18% at settlement. Balance of sale price shall be paid over the term of 10 years at 10% interest on the unpaid balance. Interest to be paid semi-annual. Principal annual.

Sale by:

CLARANCE B. & BARBARA MARTIN 717-354-5575

AUCTS. **NEVIN Z. MARTIN LEWIS B. GROFF**

Not Responsible For Accidents

terfat average for April The Holstein herd of 31 1 cows everaged 56 6 lbs of milk and 2 38 lbs of fat with a 4 2

The high producing cow for the month was a grade Holstein in the Robert A Brumbaugh herd Cow #375 produced 20,057 lbs of milk and 936 lbs of butterfat in 305 days at six years, four months of age

The 15 high herds for the month of April

OWNER	COWS	% DAYS IN MILK	LBS Milk	% Fat	LBS FAT
Raymond Diebold	31 1	98 5	56 6	42	2 38
Dawn Baker	106 1	93 0	59 2	38	2 24
Harry Brubaker	31 0	93 4	528	41	2 18
Donald L Brumbaugh	920	91 1	55 5	38	2 09
Thomas W Kelly	62 2	85 9	526	39	2 07
GW & R G Baker	69 7	92 3	58 9	3 5	2 06
W Dean Stern	58 9	97 5	51 1	40	2 04
Burket Homestead Farm	61 3	92 5	530	38	201
James Smith	410	94 2	53 5	37	2 00
Rich Lou Farm	100 5	95 4	48 7	41	2 00
Mark Slagenweit, Jr	44 0	83 6	49 5	40	2 00
Dale W Hoover	35 4	87 9	51 1	39	1 98
Rodney L Metzler	1746	86 7	46 1	42	1 95
William R England	154 7	94 5	48 1	40	1 93
Donald R Smith	608	88 9	47 9	40	1 92

OWNER NAME OR NUMBER	BRD	AGE	LRS Milk	% FAT	LBS FAT
GW & RG Ba	ker				
128	RH	5-7	22,296	40	895
156	RH	47	20,676	34	713
163	RH	43	21,297	34	715
Burket Homest	ead Far	m	•		-
62	RH	62	18,735	35	658
98	GH	62	17 801	39	693

BROOKS END AND PAR-KAY FARM

FIFTY-FIFTH SALE

1980 SUMMER OFFERING FRIDAY, JUNE 27

1:00 P.M:

At the Farm • Beavertown, Pa.

260 head of SCOTCH & IRISH and other foreign bloodlines

Many Imported from Scotland

YORKSHIRE—LANDRACE

Born and raised on our farms from our parent imported stock.

100 ★ Bred gilts - most of which carry Scotch or Foreign Blood Litters.

50 ★ YORKSHIRE - Many carry Scotch litters. 50 ★ LANCRACE - All carry Scotch or Foreign Blood Litters.

50 * BOARS

30 ★ YORKSHIRE - New Scotch Bloodlines as well as Irish and American Bloodlines.

20 ★ LANDRACE - All 100% SCOTCH, IRISH or

other foreign blood

100 ★ Commercial Open Gilts - Mostly Irish & Scotch blood. Scan-O-Probe Loin Eye & Back fat figures. Production tested - Certified Meat Proven & Show Ring Champion Stock. Certified brucelosis free & pseudorabies free. Health charts sale day for entry into

4 big prodution wins of recent shows top indexing Yorkshire, Pen of boars, PA test station feed conversion 2 55, rate of gain 2 52

Top indexing Pen of boars, Del test station feed conversion 2 24 rate of gain 2 44

Second high indexing Pen over all breeds Del test tation Landrace feed conversion 2.48, rate of gain 2.05.

Ohio production barrow show we had both champion and reserve champion on foot winners. They were York, Landrace crossbred barrows



IRISH BOARS and GILTS of this great Dam will sell. Greenback 3044, one of our foundation Irish Yorkshire

Owners:

RENO & PARK THOMAS & MARK STEHR

RENO PARK MARK 717-658-5821 717-658-6544 717-658-7007 717-658-7304 717-658-6702 **Catalogs Available**

Mike Jones, Greenville, VA - Auct.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 24, 1980—D21

High Acres Far	m				
17	GH	56	20,489	3 2	663
Donald R Smit		2.4	7/ 4	2.0	650
119	GH	34	16,764	39	658
35 134	GH GH	3 2 2-7	19,939	38 38	756 673
James Smith	GH	2-1	17,879	30	6/3
Star	GH	5-1	19,476	3 7	714
Wayne P Stone		3-1	15,470	3 /	/14
Plum	GH	5-1	15,840	47	743
Mary Walters		0 1	10,010	• •	, 40
APE5799	RH	6-7	17,628	42	733
BBL0839	RG	50	14,933	5 2	781
BBL0852	RG	4-5	11,698	56	652
Donald L Brun	nbaugh		,		
Helen	RH	85	19,870	36	710
Lillian	RH	67	18,700	38	717
Rich Lou Farms	5				
Roxann	RH	4-3	17,418	4 1	721
Helen	RH	33	20,553	43	886
Dale W Hoover					
Marie	RH	67	18,047	40	720
Lauxie	RH	4 10	18,644	4 4	823
Black	RH	4-3	19,780	3 4	672
Thelma	RH	6-4	18,601	4 1	758
Clover Will Fari			10.000	4.0	046
196	RH	57	19,692	43	846
314	GH	3-7	19,107	45	861
334	GH	3-3	23,146	38	880
Harold Yingling	RH	4-7	15 044	12	CEA
31 Fay Milton Corle & S		4-7	15,244	4 3	654
Royal	RH	6-1	15.595	4 5	698
Rosy	RH	63	16,670	40	667
Betty	RH	310	19,619	40	777
Marcove Farm	****	310	15,015	70	,,,
Irene	RH	47	18,481	37	689
Gerald Burket		.,	20,102	0.	000
Carman	GH	39	21,431	38	818
	RRW	4-4	17,906	37	657
Seily	GH	3-2	18,695	36	682
Fred Bechtel			,		
Pam	RH	46	17,098	40	684
William & Larry	Baker		•		
2	GH	69	18,958	4 1	770
Blackcrest Farn	ns				
9	GH	4-3	19,273	47	912
23	RH	34	19,306	39	757
Dar Wil Farms					
214Y	GH	5-9	17,219	38	658
	RRW	4-2	15,589	43	675
Robert A Brum		c 4	00.057	4 7	000
375	GH	6-4	20,057	47	936
2567	GH	6 5	17,966	3 7	669
W Dean Stern	CU	4.10	22.716	2.2	720
35R	GH	4-10	22,716	32	738

(Turn to Page D22)



SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 1980

Starting at 9 A.M.

Location - 102 Merritt Street (Plains) Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

CONSTRUCTION AUCTION

GROSEK & SONS, sold their building and must liquidate the following.

THIS IS A Partial LISTING

1978 P.&H. OMEGA Only 958 HRS, 1978 CASE 580C BACKHOE & LOADER 913 HRS., 1968 P.&H. TRUCK CRANE 430 TC 8x4 CARRIER 30 TON w/3,463 MILES ON TRUCK CARRIER & A 150' BOOM, 1975 DESA ELECTRIC ELEVATOR FOR MATERIAL & PER-SONNEL (MODEL 8P5089 WITH 30-6' SECTIONS, has CLEVELAND GEAR BOX), 1974 Case 1150B TRUCK LOADER 2,557 HRS., 1978 CASE LOADER 350 MODEL 391 HRS., 1964 INT 1600 DUMP TRUCK, INT. JEEP w/MEYERS SNOW BLADE. Masters cement float, Kelly vibrator, Oztec floor grinder, gravel vibrator, Muller 3-2-s portable mixer, 2 yd. concrete buckets :2;, over 400 screw jacks w/fixtures, steel column form, side-walk hoist, concrete vibrators, app. 22 - 5 gal cans of glue & mastic, insolated sheeting, terra cota pipe, stone & marble stills, 250 gal oil tank, Rawl '4" toggle bolts, Clark double Vac, app. 25-2,000 BTU heaters, Masters 245,000 BTU, Aeroil 350,000 BTU heaters, app \$25,000 inventory in lumber - 34" 4x5 ext plywood, N C Pine 1x13', 14', 18', 20', 21', 4"x4" in 6', 8', 10', 12', 16', 18' app. 60 ½ 4x8 plywood, etc. all type molding, hollow core doors, steel doors, 6'12" out door fixtures, steel door casings, over 150 double metal closet doors w/slides, wood stair forms, fiber chute & pipe, scaffold brackets, adjustable scaffolding, Jahn hair pins A&C, scrap iron, insulated blankets, Ellis clamps, metal firing strips, 11/4 2 underlayment nails, 6 Cases blued plaster nails, 14" lath nails, app. 40 rolls 6x6 8/8 wire, used alum windows, NCR book-keeping machine, 10' overhead door, inserts ties for concrete, plus many, many unlisted items

Terms - Cash, Certified Check, no personal checks unless known by auctioneer or sellers.

Inspection Friday, June 6 from 10 A.M. till 4 P M. **Owners-Sellers:**

ED & TONY GROSEK

717-824-8731 Auctioneers: John Autotore 717-784-3506 John Autotore Jr. 717-784-0381